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Salary of City Council Attorney/Administrator

piedmoni@bloomington.in.gov Isabel Piedmont-Smith Friday, August 4, 2023 at 10:27:21 AM Eastern Daylight
Time

To: hamiltoj@bloomington.in.gov John Hamilton
Cc: sandbers@bloomington.in.gov Susan Sandberg, simsji@bloomington.in.gov Jim Sims, rollod@bloomington.in.gov Dave
Rollo, sue.sgambelluri@bloomington.in.gov Sue Sgambelluri, volans@bloomington.in.gov Stephen Volan,
matt.flaherty@bloomington.in.gov Matt Flaherty, kate.rosenbarger@bloomington.in.gov Kate Rosenbarger,
ron.smith@bloomington.in.gov Ron Smith, underwoj@bloomington.in.gov Jeffrey Underwood, allenl@bloomington.in.gov
Larry Allen

Dear John,
Please find attached a letter, approved unanimously by all 9 Council Members, requesting a significant salary increase for
the City Council Attorney/Administrator position for 2024.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,
Isabel

--
Isabel Piedmont-Smith (she/her/hers)
City Council Member - District 5
Bloomington, Indiana

Attachments:
Council Attorney Salary.pdf 44k

hamiltoj@bloomington.in.gov John Hamilton Friday, August 4, 2023 at 1:13:24 PM Eastern Daylight
Time

To: piedmoni@bloomington.in.gov Isabel Piedmont-Smith
Cc: sandbers@bloomington.in.gov Susan Sandberg, simsji@bloomington.in.gov Jim Sims, rollod@bloomington.in.gov Dave
Rollo, sue.sgambelluri@bloomington.in.gov Sue Sgambelluri, volans@bloomington.in.gov Stephen Volan,
matt.flaherty@bloomington.in.gov Matt Flaherty, kate.rosenbarger@bloomington.in.gov Kate Rosenbarger,
ron.smith@bloomington.in.gov Ron Smith, underwoj@bloomington.in.gov Jeffrey Underwood, allenl@bloomington.in.gov
Larry Allen

Thanks for this message Isabel. Do you think for the record we could get a signed document with all (or at least 5)
councilmembers having signed it? That would be helpful from my perspective. 

John

John Hamilton

pronouns: he/him/his

Mayor, City of Bloomington, IN
mayor@bloomington.in.gov
812.349.3406
bloomington.in.gov 

On Fri, Aug 4, 2023 at 10:27 AM Isabel Piedmont-Smith <piedmoni@bloomington.in.gov> wrote:
Dear John,
Please find attached a letter, approved unanimously by all 9 Council Members, requesting a significant salary increase
for the City Council Attorney/Administrator position for 2024.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,
Isabel

--
Isabel Piedmont-Smith (she/her/hers)
City Council Member - District 5
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Bloomington, Indiana
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no reason 1 (1) ---
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